| A OBTS Number | ARREST / NOTICE | TO APPEAR 1. Arri 6. Arri 2. N.T | est (No warrant) 3. Request for Warrant 4. Request for Capias A. 5. Juvenile Referral | 3 JUVENILE |
|--|---|--|--|---------------------------------|
| M Agency ORI Number . Agency Name | | Agency Report | Number (N.T.A.'s only) | |
| Charge Type: X 1. Felony 3. M | Misdemeanor | 1312 | If Weapon Seized | Multiple Clearance |
| as apply. | rame Misdemeanor U 6. Other | The state of the s | lress) | |
| T | king Date Booking Time | | Location of Vehicle | L 3348/ |
| N Name (Last, First, Middle) | | Alias (N | ame, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) | |
| HAGAN, KIMBERLY JANETH | | as: | | ion Build |
| W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W F | 02/24/1987 5'03 | 125 BROWN | BROWN | LIGHT Small |
| F TATT HIP/ROSE; TATT BACK | BACK / CROSS | S NO | VE Alcohol I | Influence Yes No Unk. |
| N 11427 BLUE VIOLET LANE, ROYAL | | (Zip) Pho | (561) 245 5160 1. City. | 3. Florida |
| A Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Cit | ity) (State) | (Zip) Pho | | Source FL DL |
| | | (Zip) Pho | | on |
| 1 (| Number INS Number | | | Accounting |
| C Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | Ra | | 1. Arrested | |
| D Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | R | ace Sex Date of Birth | 2. At Large | 4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile |
| F | Name (Last, First, Middle) | · _ | 2. At Large | |
| Legal Custodian | | (7in) | | Business Phone |
| E | (State) | |) | Sastings t nate |
| I Notified by: (Name) | | | JUVENILE DISPOSITION 1. Handled/Processed within Department and Released | 2. TOT JAC 3. Incarcerated |
| Released To: (Name) | Relationship | Date Time | | ļ. |
| The above address was provided by defe | endant and/or defendant's parents. | School Attende | ed | Grade |
| (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of | f address. | | Property | Value of Property |
| C Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disper | erses/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other | Drug Type B. Barbiturate | | |
| D P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use | ibute Produce/ Cultivate | A. Amphetamine E. Heroin | O. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetic | |
| C Charge Description GRAND THEFT \$20,000-\$100,000 | | | Statute Violation Number 812.014(2B) | |
| R Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit O | | | | Bond |
| | | | Statute Violation Number 817.034(4A1) | Violation of ORD # |
| I K Desig Activity Desig Time Amount / Unit (| | · · · · · · | 1 027100 1 1717 | Bond |
| C Charge Description | | 3 47 | Statute Violation Number | Violation of ORD # |
| R Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit | Offense # Counts Domestic Viol | - | 831.09 | Bond |
| Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant | 1 1 x | | ☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk ☐ Me | adication Deformities Dinjuries |
| I N | Parent/Guardian T.O.T. County Iail PROPEI | Explain: | | |
| A Posted Bond South County | ry Mental Health | , | | |
| E Transported By | | | | |
| | spear in Court | h County 200 W Atlant | ic Ave Delray Beach, FL | 33444 |
| | | ate and Time | | No |
| I I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESI | IGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGE | ED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSC | RIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHO | DULD Photo |
| A P FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. | AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO AFTERN, | THAT TWAT BETTEED IN COMT | LIMIT OF COOKT 1445 A WILLIAM | Available |
| E | avenile and Parent/Custodian) | | Date Signed | |
| HOLD for Other Agency | Signature of Arresting Officer | Name Name | - · |) |
| A D Dangerous Resisted Arrest | Name of Arresting Officer (Print) | 1646 | 1 | |
| N Suicidal Other | ALSUP, K. L. | 646 I.D. # Agency | JAN - / | 2021 PAGE |
| Septiment Sept | | | | |
| TTERRESTED TOTAL FALL MENNY ASSOCIATION | Femelov Militario | | RING AND RESIDENCE | Mary District Margary And |

| | OBTS Nymber | | Pl | ROBABLE CAU | SE AFFIDAVIT | ` | 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. | Request Request | | | JUVE | NILE | |
|----------|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|------------------|------------------------|---------------------|-----------|---------------|---------------|-----------|---|
| O M | Agency ORI Number | Agency Name | | | | Agency Report | • | | | | | | |
| | FL 0500200 | · | A RATON POLICE DEPARTMENT 3 2 2020-001807 | | | | | | | | | | ĺ |
| " | Charge Type: Check as many as apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony | 3. Misde | emeanor c Misdemeanor | 5. Ordinance 6. Other | | | _ Ороска но | ica. | | | | | l |
| D E | Name (Last, First, Middle) | NETH. | | Alias | | | | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | | | ı |
| F C | HAGAN, KIMBERLY JA Charge Description | METH | | | Charge Description | | | W | F | 02/2 | 4/1987 | | |
| HAR | 817.034(4A1) ORGANIZED | FRAUD - OV | ER 50K | | 812.014(2B) | GRAND T | HEFT \$2 | 20,000 | -\$100 | ,000 | | | ı |
| Ğ | Charge Description | | | | Charge Description | | | | | | | | I |
| S | 831.09 UTTERING FORGED Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) | BILLS, CHEC | JKS, DRAFTS | OR NO | l | | | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | n | | |
| ٧ | MIDWAY LABS LLC, | | | | | | | | | | | | I |
| C | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | ATON EL | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | | | Add | iress Source | | | I |
| <u>.</u> | 6401 CONGRESS AVE 10 Business Address (Name, Street) | (City) | ATON, FL . | 3348/ (State) | (Zip) | Phone | | | Og | cupation | | | ١ |
| М | | | | | | (5 | 61) 571 | L-625 | 2 | | • | | |
| | The undersigned certifies and swears the | nat he/she has just | t and resonable gr | ounds to believe, and o | loes believe that the a | bove named D | efendant co | mmitted (| he follow | ing violation | of law. | | ĺ |
| | The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in | my presence. | | □ was | observed by | | | | | Y | | who told | |
| | confessed to | | | _ _ | | | | | | | nmitt the be | low acts. | |
| | admitting to the below facts. | | 2020 | | ound to have comm | | | | | (described | i) investigat | tion. | |
| ļ | On the 17 day of N | ovember | | _ at14:23 | (Specifically included) | de facts con: | stituting cau | use for a | rrest.) | | | ····· | |
| | On 02/07/20 I was a | assigned | a fraud | case that | was report | ed on | 02/06/ | /20. | I re | eviewe | ed the | | |
| | initial report writ | | | | _ | | | | | | | | I |
| | Giallorenzo; Giallo | | | | _ | | | | | - | | | |
| P R | #100 Boca Raton. Gi | | | | | | | | _ | _ | | rly | |
| 0 | Hagan conducted num personal benefit. | | | | | | | | | | | al a | |
| A | and cashed it for h | | | _ | | | | | | | | dor | |
| B | notified from two | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E | identity using Haga | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | credit card account | cs. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A | 0- 00/10/20 T | - 1 DDDD - | | 2000100 5 | | | | | | | *** | | l |
| u s | On 02/19/20 I opened Catherine Colle. Co | | | | _ | | | | _ | - | | | l |
| E | accounts and lines | | | | | _ | | | | | | hat | I |
| s | appeared to be link | | 7/ | _ | _ | | _ | | | _ | | | I |
| T | advised her identif | ty inform | nation wa | s accessib | le to Haga | n via | Hagan | `s cc | mpa | ny pay | roll | | - |
| Ŧ | duties. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E M | Giallorenzo provide | ed an emr | olovee pr | rofile docu | ment listi | ng Had | ເລກ `ຣຸເ | name | SSI | N DOE | a for | mer | - |
| E | address 37 NW Hawth | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Delray Beach, phone | ∍ 561-345 | 5-5168 ar | nd email ad | ldress kimi | .@acctm | gr.ne | t. Gi | lallo | orenzo | also | | |
| | provided a copy of | | | | | | | | | | _ | | |
| | aforementioned empi | | | | | _ | | | | | | S | i |
| | contacted during the (with supporting it | | | | | | | | | ervat | lons | | |
| | (with supporting i | JCMS, WCI | | opica co a | ob ana ba | JM1 0 000 | | • 1 4 6 1 | | | | | |
| ļ | On 03/26/20 I rece | ived the | Verizon | subpoena r | esponse. I | The rec | ords | for V | /eri | zon ad | ccount | | |
| | receiving payments | from Mic | iway Labs | s Bank of A | merica cre | edit ca | rd ac | count | s# | | | | |
| â | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE | ME | | | | | | | 11 | <u> </u> | | | 1 |
| N IN | > GILL | LAZARIIS | 26 | | SIGNATUR | RE OF ARRES | TING / INVE | STIGATII | NG OFF | CER | - | | |
| S | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | COURT / OFFICE | R (F.S.S. 117.10) | | | LSUP, KI | | | | | | | |
| R A | 11/17 | /2020 | | _ | | NAME OF OF | | | | | - r | PAGE | |
| V | | ATE | | | | 11/ | 17/2020 | 0 | | | _ | 1 OF 7 | |
| Ε | | | | | | | DATE | | | | | | |

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.

| , | OBTS Number | PROB | ABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT | | | | for Warran for Capias | | JUVENIL | -E |
|-------------|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------|--------------------------|-----------------|---------|---------------|
| 4 | Agency ORI Number Agency Nail | me A RATON POLICE | | Agency Report N | Number 2020-0 | 0018 | 07 | | | |
| ı۱ | | | 5. Ordinance | <u> </u> | Special Note | | | | | |
| 5 | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4 Name (Last, First, Middle) | . Traffic Misdemeanor 6 | 6. Other | | | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | | |
| | HAGAN, KIMBERLY JANETH | | | | | W | F | 02/24/1 | 987 | |
| | , | and | | | | | | imberly | | |
| | Hagan, 11427 Blue Violet document showed phone nu | | | | | | | | n /1 a | ,] |
| | 5618227649 (deactivated | | • | | | | | | 0/19 | , , • |
| | by account holder Kimber | | | | | | | | he | |
| | subpoena response showed | d Kimberly J H | agan 224 Via D Est | e Apt | 1208 D | elra | у Ве | ach. | | |
| | The "Payment Activity" o | document shows | d a \$426 49 naxmen | + 02 9 | /22/19 |) a | \$251 | 65 pay | ment | |
| | on 10/26/19 and a \$169.8 | | - - | | | | | | | |
| | | | al unauthorized ch | _ | | | | | car | d |
| | ending was \$847.98 | . The Verizon | subpoena request a | nd resp | ponse | file | s CD | were | | |
| | submitted to evidence. | | | | | | y ' | | | |
| ا ج | On 04/15/20 I emailed th | ne SeaWorld Pa | rks and Entertainm | ent sul | bpoena | to | thei | r Paral | egal | |
| | David Perrow Perrow res | _ | _ | | | | | | | |
| 3 | orders for \$28.71 on 09, using the Midway Labs by | | | \$18.72 | on 10 | 1/23/ | 19 c | onducte | ed | |
| 3 | dsing the ridway labs bo | isiness credit | card | | " | | | | | |
| = | The transaction records | | | | | | | | | |
| , | 6401 Congress Ave phone | | | | | | | | | |
| ۸ | payment for monthly find charge on 10/23/19 was a | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | annual pass. The \$411.4 | | | | - | | | | | |
| = | two. It should be noted | | | | | | | | | |
| S | she accompanied Hagan of Gardens Tampa Bay. Frei | | | | | | | | | n. |
| 4 | to pay for her share of | _ | | | | | | | | |
| E | Hagan fraudulently util: | | | | | | | | | |
| E | The total unauthorized of SeaWorld Parks and Enter | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Parks and Entertainment | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | On 04/20/20 I received the altered check depos | | | | | | | nts rece and | elvin | g |
| | 898 opened on | | | | | | | | and | Ĺ |
| | FL driver`s license. | | | | | | | | | |
| | The deposit records for | account - | held by Ha | gan sh | owed t | the 1 | - -011c | owing ch | necks | : |
| | drafted from Midway Lab | s Bank of Amer | ica account | | made | paya | able | to cash | ı | |
| | deposited: check #1324 | | | | | | | | | |
| | check #1330 for 2356.85 1398 for \$7386.45, chec | | | | | | | | | r |
| | \$843.60 and check # 144 | | | | | | | | | - |
| A | SWORN AND SUBOCRIBED BEFORE ME | _ | | | | | | | | |
| D M I | 3 41. WW 1 | 25 | | | TIME | .4 | 644 | oen | | |
| N S | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / C | | | E OF ARRES | _ | | | GER , | | |
| ŤR | 11/17/2020 | | | LSUP, KI NAME OF OFF | | | | | | |
| ATT. | DATE | | | | 17/2020 | | | | 1 | AGE 2 OF 7 |
| ۷ E | | | | | DATE | | | | ' | _ U. } |

CRIME ANALYSIS

| | OB 13 Multiper | | : | [| SUPPLE | | | | | Request Request | | | 3 | JUVEN | IILE |
|-------------|--|---------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|----------------|--|-------------|-----------|-------------|-------|----------|
| 5 | Agency ORI Numb | er | Agency Name | <u> </u> | | | Agency R | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | FL | 0500200 | BOCA | RATON POL | LICE DEPART | MENT | 3 | 2 | 2020- | | 07 | | | | |
| ۱ ا | Charge Type: Check as many as apply. | 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony | = | isdemeanor raffic Misdemeanor | 5. Ordinance | | | | Special Note | es: | | | | | |
| 1 | as apply. Name (Last, First, I | | 4. ۱۱ | a.ne miscenteatiol | Alias | | | | <u> </u> | Race | Sex | | of Birth | | |
| - | | KIMBERLY JA | | | | | | | | W | F | | /24/ | | |
| | | Department | | | | | | | | | | | | | os |
| | | rld Omni Fin | | | e total of | checks dep | osit | ced | into | Haga | ın`s | ac | count | t | |
| | 898 | was \$3 | 2,192. | 16. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Non-Mid | way Labs che | ake ma | de pavahl | e to Kimber | rly Hagan w | oro | ale | so der | osit | ed · | in : | accoi | int. | |
| | | way Labs che | | | | | | | | | | | | | 08 |
| | | Beach which | | | | | | | | | | | (| | |
| | -1 | · | | - | | | | | | | | 6 | 7 | | |
| | | osit records | | | | | | | | | | | | | ks |
| | | l from Midway | | | | | | | | | | | | | _ |
| | | ed: check #1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | 7, |
| | | 1331 for \$2 | | | | | | | | | _ | | | | _ |
| | | for \$7196.00, 0, check #14 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ₹ | \$4900.0 | U, cneck #14 | 49 101 | ; \$1550, C | meck # 144. | 3 IOI \$643. | 00 a | ind | CiteCx | ` J' ' | -4-JI | 10. | L 90. | 45.00 | . |
| 3 | The sta | tements for | accour | nt E | held | by Hagan s | howe | ed l | her Mi | dway | / La | bs · | dire | ct | |
| ۱ | | payroll cre | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ا د | Hawthor | ne Pl, Jason | Lazar | , made pa | yable to K | imberly Hag | an v | vas | depos | site | d wh | ich | also | | |
| = | establi | .shed Hagan`s | use a | and contro | ol of accou | nt ending 🏽 | | Tl | | | | | | | |
| | deposit | ed into Haga | n`s ac | count - | | was \$39,235 | . 32 | • | | | | | | | |
| ۱ | | | | , | | | | | L_ 1 . | | | _ 7 | la 1 | la di | |
| اد | | cal amount of cs was \$71,42 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ē | | se CD were su | | | | subpoena i | .eque | まざし | TOT. I | ıayaı | . 5 | auc | June | - and | • |
| إ | respons | C OD WELE SU | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | On 05/0 |)7/20 I recei | ved th | ne Bank of | America s | ubpoena res | pons | se : | for M | idway | y La | bс | heck | ing | |
| ۸ ۲ | account | • | | | | checks mad | | | | | | | | | |
| E | - | ed into Haga | | _ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| v1 E | | a subpoena re | equest | for Midwa | ay Labs` ac | counts and | the | re | sponse | e CD | wer | e s | ubmi | tted | to |
| N | evidend | ce. | | | 17 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | On 05/1 | 11/20 I recei | ved th | ne Apple s | subpoena re | sponse reco | ords | fo | r ema: | il | | | | | |
| | | gan@icloud.co | | | | | | | | | Midw | ay | Labs | | |
| | company | credit card | ls. The | e records | showed sub | scriber Kin | ıber: | ly | Hagan | home | e ad | dre | ss 2 | 24 V | |
| | | 1208 Delray | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ted with the | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | i - | na request fo | r ema: | il kimihaq | gan@icloud. | com records | s and | d r | espon | se C | υ we | re | subm | ıtte | a |
| | to evi | ience. | 7 | | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| | On 08/ | 12/20 I recei | ved ti | he Instaca | art subpoen | a response | . Th | e r | ecord | s sh | owed | l an | acc | ount | |
| | | Y Kimberly Ha | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | delive | ry addresses | assoc | iated with | h the accou | int were 640 | 01 C | ong | ress . | Aven | ue, | Boo | a Ra | ton | FL |
| | 33487, | 224 Via D Es | ste, #: | 1208, Del: | ray Beach F | L 33445 and | ± 37 | No | rthwe | st H | awth | orr | e Pl | ace, | |
| A | SWORN A | ND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE | ME . | | | | | | ~ , | ., | | | | | |
| M | | 547. WU | | 126 | | CICHATI | 25 AF 1 | PDEC | TINGTINU | STICAT | ING OF | <u>ئے</u> | | | |
| 7-0 | 1 | ARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | LAZARU | JS / FICER (F.S.S. 117.1 | 0) | | | | | | | IUER | | | |
| S T R | | | | 1 10EN (F.S.S. 117.1 | ~ , | | | | RISTI L | | | | | | |
| A T | | 11/17 | <u>/2020</u> ATE | | | | | | - | | , | | | | PAGE |
| VE | 1 | U, | | | | | | 11/. | 17/202 DATE | <u> </u> | | | | | 3 OF 7 |

| OBTS | Number | |] | PROBABLE CAUS | | | . Arrest 2. N.T.A. | Request Request | | | JUV | /ENILE | | | |
|-------------------|--|-------------|---------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------|------------|----------------|--------|--|--|--|
| Agency | ORI Number | Agency Name | <u> </u> | | | Agency Report N | Number | | | | | | | | |
| | FL 0500200 | BOCA | RATON POLICE DEPARTMENT 3 | | | | 3 2 2020-001807 | | | | | | | | |
| | as many 🚞 ′ | = | lisdemeanor | 5. Ordinance | | | Special No | otes: | | | | | | | |
| as appl Name (| y. | 4.1 | raffic Misdemeanor | Alias | | | <u> </u> | Race | Sex | Date of Bi | rth | | | | |
| HA | GAN, KIMBERLY JA | NETH | | | | | | W | F | 02/2 | 24/198 | 7 | | | |
| | ca Raton FL 33432 | | | | | | | | | | | ding | | | |
| | od, personal hygi | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | oducts, wine and th Publix, Petco | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ncluding subscrip | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 19 beginning 06/1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | le CD were submit | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 08/27/20 I rece | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | counts using Midw count was created | _ | | | | | | | | | reavi | | | | |
| • | imihagan@icloud.c | | _ | | | | | | | | otion | ID | | | |
| | 0591962 was linke | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | rd ending | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| On | 09/02/20 I rece | ived th | ne Geico : | subpoena res | ponse. The | e recor | ds sh | owed | pol: | icy | | | | | |
| | 07-63-03-01 held | | | | | | | | | | ch FL | | | | |
| | 445, email kimiha | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3KE2DY8G0681399 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ico only had one owed Midway Labs | | | | | The pa | | | | | ment 19 for | | | | |
| | 91.00 and 10/18/ | | | | | nauthor | | | | | | | | | |
| | opoena request a | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ring the course | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 20-002420, I obta enaman in Palm Be | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | te Apt 1208 Delra | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| af | ter she was term | inated | by Midway | y Labs. The | Geico, Hu | lu and | Insta | cart | sub | poena | a reco | | | | |
| | cumented the use | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | e Instacart subp | oena r | ecords al | so documente | ed the use | of She | naman | s bu | ısın | ess . | IP add | ıress | | | |
| 1 ' | 4.61.23.31. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ce | rtified/itemized | recor | ds from m | erchants sho | wed the t | otal am | ount | of u | naut | hori | zed | | | | |
| | rsonal transacti | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 992.52. The total | | | | ole from M | idway L | abs v | na t | he a | ltere | ed che | ecks | | | |
| | d credit card tr | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10/08/20 I met | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | age of Kimberly bs that she pers | | | | | person | wno | nad ' | WOLK | eu r | OT MITC | ıway | | | |
| ьa | Do that she pers | onarry | ALLEW GD | .camperty nag | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I | showed Colle eac | h of t | he checks | issued from | n Midway I | abs Ban | k of | Amer | ica | busi | ness | | | | |
| A S' | WORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR | E ME | | | | | | A | 64 | <u>ب</u> | | | | | |
| " | JUL W | LAZARI | JS) | | SIGNATU | JRE OF ARRES | TINGLINV | ESTIGATI | ING OFF | ICER | _ | | | | |
| S T | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | | | 10) | | ALSUP, KI | RISTI | L_(64 | l6) | | _ | | | | |
| R A | | 7/2020 | | | | NAME OF OF | | | | | | PAGE | | | |
| · | С | DATE | | | | 11/ | 17/202 DATE | 20 | | | | 4 of 7 | | | |

| | OBTS Number | | PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Warrant 4. Request for Capitas | | | | | | | | | /ENILE |
|-------------|---|-------------|---|----------------|----------------|------------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|---------|--------|
| ŀ | Agency ORI Number | Agency Name | | | | Agency Report Nu | mber | | | | | |
| 1 | FL 0500200 | BOCA | RATON POLIC | CE DEPARTM | ENT | 3 2 2 | | | 07 | | | |
| ١, | Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many | = • · · · · | | 5. Ordinance | | | Special No | tes: | | | • | |
| 4 | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle) | 4. Tr | affic Misdemeanor | 6. Other Alias | | | | Race | Sex | Date of 8 | Rinth | |
| | HAGAN, KIMBERLY JA | NETH | | Alias | | | | W | F | | 24/198 | 7 |
| + | | | | | h - Dh - | £ 1i | | | | | | |
| | account ending accounts held solel | | | | | | | | | | | f |
| 1 | each check deposite | | | | | | | | ursi | JUSI | CIOII O | 1 |
| | each check deposite | id Into | nagan s ac | count endi | .ng a. | re as r | OTTO | WS. | | | | |
| | Check #1162 Colle a | deri aad | laha did na | t sian tho | ahoak an | d there | wae | DO 6 | ntm | , in | the | |
| | checkbook ledger. | avised | she ara no | oc sign che | : Check and | u chere | was | 110 6 | il CI | 2 | CIIC | |
| | Check #1294 Colle a | dui sod | l sho signed | l the check | and Haga | n would | l not | he e | lia | i h] 🍐 | for a | nv l |
| | reimbursement for a | | _ | | _ | | | DC 0 | 9 | 4 | 101 4 | 1 |
| | Check #1324 Colle a | | | | | | l" wa: | s ent | ere | d on | the | |
| | checkbook ledger. | avised | sile did il | o sign che | . check an | u .010 | . ,,, | J 0 | | | | |
| ١ | Check # 1325 Colle | advise | d she siane | ed the chec | k and it | was ori | gina | llv n | ade | pav | able t | .0 |
| | freight company Fin | | | a one onec | <i></i> 44 1.0 | | 9 | | 7.7 | 2-1 | | |
| 1 | Check #1326 Colle a | | | i the check | and it w | as orio | inal | ly ma | ide 1 | paya | ble to | , |
| - | Dani Younan (brand | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ۲ | Check #1329 Colle a | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | what the check was | | | | • | | | | | | | |
| ٩ | Check #1330 Colle a | | | | and noth | ing was | wri | tten | in | the | checkb | ook |
| - | ledger. | | _ | | | | | | | | | |
| Ε | Check #1331 Colle a | dvised | i she was ur | sure if sh | ne signed | the che | ck a | nd sh | ne d | id n | ot kno | w |
| | what the check was | origin | ally issued | d for. | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Check #1337 Colle a | advised | d she signed | d the check | and it w | as like | ely o | rigir | nall | y ma | de pay | able |
| ١ | to Finishing Partne | ers du∈ | e to "labeli | ing" listed | d on the m | emo lin | e; F | inish | ning | Par | tners | |
| s | handled labeling for | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E | Check #1360 Colle a | | | | | | | rigi | nall | y ma | de pay | able |
| s | to Finishing Partne | | | | | | | | | | | |
| T | Check # 1346 Colle | | | | sign the | check a | and s | he di | id n | ot k | now wh | at |
| A T | the check was origi | | | | | | | | | | _ | |
| Ε | Check #1377 Colle a | | | | | | | | | | | 'able |
| M E | to South Eastern Fr | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ν | collections agency | Synter | Resource (| Group to co | onceal the | check | нада | n dej | posi | ted | to ner | ; |
| T | account. | | 1 -1 - | J. w | مقسما مسقم | .i.n.n.1.1 | +ho | ahoal | e 1.70 | a ma | do par | rablo |
| | Check #1386 Colle a | | | | c and orig | inarry | cne | cneci | k wa | з ща | ide pay | abre |
| | Hyundai to pay for Check #1398 Colle a | | | | t and the | antry i | in th | e ch | ackh | ook . | ledger | าพลร |
| | illegible. | idvised | i sile signe | i the theth | and the | chicry 2 | | | | | 100901 | |
| | Check #1408 Colle | advi sed | d she signed | d the check | k and orio | inallv | the | chec | k wa | s ma | ide pay | able |
| | Hyundai to pay for | | | | | | | | | | | , |
| | Check #1421 Colle a | | | | k and orig | inally | the | chec | k wa | s ma | de pay | yable |
| | to Stephanie Rose | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Check # 1425 Colle | | | | | .ginally | y the | che | ck w | as I | ıade | |
| | payable Hyundai to | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Check #1431 Colle a | advise | d she signe | d the checl | k and orig | | | | | | | |
| | to their product to | esting | company. T | his bill wa | as paid la | ter vi | a the | bus | ines | s cr | redit o | card |
| Α | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE | = N= | <u></u> | | | | | | | - | | |
| A D M | (1/1-h/C | 製っ | LP | | | | | | 46 | , | | |
| - N - | | | | ··· | SIGNATUR | E OF ARREST | ING MIN | ESTIGAT | ING OF | ICER | | |
| NISTR | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | COURT / OF | FICER (F.S.S. 117.10) | | A | LSUP, KR | ISTI I | L (64 | l6) | | | |
| RAT | 11/17 | //2020 | | _ | | NAME OF OFFI | | | | | • | PAGE |
| 1 1 | D. | ATE | | | | 11/1 | 7/202 | 20 | | | | 5 of 7 |
| ٧, | 1 | | | | | | DATE | | | | | 1 |

| <u>، [</u> | OBTS Number | | PROBABLE CAUSI SUPPLEME | | | 2. N.T.A. 4. Requ | est for Warra | | JUVENILE | |
|--------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|---|-------------------|
| 4 | Agency ORI Number FL 0500200 | Agency Name | RATON POLICE DEPARTM | IFNT | Agency Report N | _{umber} 2020-001 | 807 | | | |
| - 1 | Charge Type: 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony 2. Traffic Felony | ☐ 3. N | 15. Ordinance 16. Other 17. | LIVI | J Z . | Special Notes: | 007 | | | |
| | Name (Last, First, Middle) | METH | Alias | | | Rac | | Date of Birth | 1007 | |
| + | HAGAN, KIMBERLY JA | | | | | <u> </u> | F | 02/24/ | 190/ | |
| PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT | to conceal the check Check #1434 Colle a Hyundai to pay for Check #1443 Colle a Hyundai to pay for Check #1449 Colle a to their insurance Check #1451 Colle a Hyundai to pay for Colle's review and are as follows: Check #162 Colle a was originally issued to purchase of Check #1324 Colle a was originally issued to purchase of Check #1328 Colle a used to purchase of Check #1330 Colle a what the check was Check #1398 Colle a originally issued to check #1398 Colle a payable to their traingular was trace Check #1408 Colle a payable to their traingular was trace Check #1408 Colle a to Hyundai to pay Check #1434 Colle a to their translation Check #1434 Colle a to Hyundai to pay Check #1443 Colle a to Hyundai to Pay | three dvised three dvised three disposed for dvised for dvised for dvised for dvised for dvised for the dvised | d she signed the check company vehicles. It she signed the check my. It she signed the check company vehicles. It she did not sign the first signed the check my for a certification of she signed the check supplies. It she believed her signed the check supplies. It she signed the check my for a certification of she signed the check supplies. It she believed her signed the check my form th | and original and original and original and original and the meeded has and the mature was and she and she and original and | cinally cinally cinally into Had she concerns the concern | the check the check the check agan's acc did not le was made company; did not le was supposed and si t know wi as likely vised sh original the check the che | ck was | s made parade pa | payable | e e e k a k |
| | USA LLC for \$3515. account ending they purchased from | 20 tha . Col m Midw | ssued from World Omni t was deposited into P le stated the check wa ay Labs and there would agan's personal bank a | Hagan`s Ba as issued ld be no : | ank of from T reason | America oyota fo for the | perso r a v check | onal che vehicle t to hav | cking that | |
| A | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BETONE | ME) | | | | | ,, , | 1/1- | | |
| ADX- | SUJIV | | of s | SIGNATU | RE OF ARRES | TING-TINVESTIG | ATING OF | | | |
| NISTR | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | | | | | RISTI L (| | | | |
| | | //2020 | | | | FICER (PLEASE F | | | [<u>-, -</u> | - |
| ATIVE | 11/1/ | ATE | | | 11/: | 17/2020 | | | PAG | SE OF 7 |
| V E | | | | | | DATE | | | | J. / |

JAIL

| | OBTS Number | | PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVI' SUPPLEMENT | Γ | 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. | Request Request | | | JUVEN | ILE |
|--|--|---|--|-----------------|------------------------|---------------------|------|---------------|--------|---------------|
| ֝֝֜֜֜֜֝֜֜֜֝֜֜֜֜֜֝֓֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֓֜֜֜֜֡ | Agency ORI Number | Agency Name | | Agency Report I | Number | | | | | |
| 1 | FL 0500200 | | POLICE DEPARTMENT | 3 2 | 2020 | | 07 | | | |
| 1 | Charge Type: Check as many as apply. Lambda 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony | ☐ 3. Misdemeanor☐ 4. Traffic Misdemeal | 5. Ordinance | | Special N | otes: | | | | |
| _ | Name (Last, First, Middle) | | Alias | | <u>. L</u> | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | ì | |
| _ | HAGAN, KIMBERLY JA | | | | | W | F | 02/24 | 4/1987 | |
| İ | 11/29/18 via the Ba | nk of America | a Spanish River branch | ATM. | | | | | | |
| | | | to 11427 Blue Violet Lam , I left my business ca | | | | | | | ch. |
| | On 11/10/20 I calle message requesting | | 345-5168 known to be con all me back. | ntrolle | d by | Hagar | n an | d left | a | |
| | Fraud over \$50k pur | suant to F.S. | able cause to show Kimbers. S. 817.034(4a1), Granding forged bills, checks | Theft | over | \$20k | pur | suant | to | |
| , | | | | | | | | | | |
| } | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | • | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| : | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | A Y | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| ŗ | | |)′ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ^ \ \ | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 7 | | | | | | | | |
| | 4 | 7 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Y | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEILDRE | ME / | | | $\overline{}$ | ** | | , | | |
| Á | Sille | 1728 | DIGULTU | DE OF ADDES | TINC (Land | | #6º | | - | |
| 7 | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C | LAZARUS / COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 11 | 17.10) | RE OF ARRES | _ | | | IUEK | | |
| T R | 11/17/ | , | | NAME OF OFF | CISTI L | . (64 :ASE PRIN | | | | |
| T | | TE | | | 17/202 | | • | | | AGE 7 OF 7 |
| ′ | | | | | DATE | | | | - 1 | / Ur / |